502903698 07/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2950295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES M COBB	05/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOUGLAS POHL
Street Address:	11014 19TH AVENUE S.E.
Internal Address:	SUITE 8, #332
City:	EVERETT
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98208
Name:	JACKIE JOY HEWITT
Street Address:	609 E. STREET
City:	PETALUMA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94952

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8025460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)224-6203

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-224-6282

Email: patent@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: SANDRA POTEAT THOMPSON Address Line 1: 18400 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C0162-0105	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA P. THOMPSON, PHD	
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra Poteat Thompson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014	

REEL: 033371 FRAME: 0839 502903698

PATENT

Total Attachments: 2

source=HewittAssignment#page1.tif source=PohlAssignment#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033371 FRAME: 0840

Buchalter Docket No.: C1062-0105 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter individually referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

OCEAN OIL SPILL AND CONTAMINATED SEA ICE CONTAINMENT, SEPARATION AND REMOVAL SYSTEM

for which a Letters Patent of the United States:

X was filed on June 17, 2009 and issued as US Patent No. 8025460 on September 27, 2011;

AND WHEREAS, the "Assigned Property" means (i) the above-identified United States Letters Patent (the "Patent"), (ii) the invention disclosed in the Patent, (iii) any application for Letters Patent throughout the world directed to the foregoing or claiming priority to the Application, and (iv) any and all patents resulting from the foregoing;

AND WHEREAS, Jackie Joy Hewitt, an individual with an address of 609 E. Street, Petaluma, CA 94952, her successors and assigns (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring 5% of the right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE 5% of the right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property;

AND ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE AGREE, that any profits from commercialization or sale of this patent and any related foreign patents and patent applications will be divided according to the ownership percentage designated herein, after all of the fees and costs associated with the patent and the sale of the patents and/or patent applications are deducted;

AND ASSIGNOR AGREES, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of patent rights in the Assigned Property, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property.

This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below:

/James M. Cobb/ Date: May 28, 2014

James M. Cobb

/Jackie Joy Hewitt/ Date: May 28, 2014

Jackie Joy Hewitt

PATENT REEL: 033371 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter individually referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

OCEAN OIL SPILL AND CONTAMINATED SEA ICE CONTAINMENT, SEPARATION AND REMOVAL SYSTEM

for which a Letters Patent of the United States:

X was filed on June 17, 2009 and issued as US Patent No. 8025460 on September 27, 2011;

AND WHEREAS, the "Assigned Property" means (i) the above-identified United States Letters Patent (the "Patent"), (ii) the invention disclosed in the Patent, (iii) any application for Letters Patent throughout the world directed to the foregoing or claiming priority to the Application, and (iv) any and all patents resulting from the foregoing;

AND WHEREAS, Douglas Pohl, an individual with an address of 11014 19th Avenue S.E., Suite 8, #332, Everett, WA 98208, his successors and assigns (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring 13% of the right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE 13% of the right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property;

AND ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE AGREE, that any profits from commercialization or sale of this patent and any related foreign patents and patent applications will be divided according to the ownership percentage designated herein, after all of the fees and costs associated with the patent and the sale of the patents and/or patent applications are deducted;

AND ASSIGNOR AGREES, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of patent rights in the Assigned Property, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property.

This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate. If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below:

/James M. Cobb/

James M. Cobb

Douglas Pob

Date: May 28, 2014

Date: $\frac{5/28/2014}{}$

PATENT REEL: 033371 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 07/23/2014